<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170 1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

Form C-101 August 1, 2011

Permit 237077

1 Operator N-		APPLICAT	ION FOR P	ERMIT 1	TO DRILL, RE-	ENTER, DEEP	EN, PLUGBA	CK, OR	ADD A ZO	NE			
Operator Name and Address OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD									2. OGRID Number 157984				
PO Box 4294									3. API	3. API Number			
	uston, TX 77210									30-025-43847	7		
4. Property Co		5.	Property Name	LLLODDO	O (O A LINUT				6. Well				
195	520		NORT	H HOBBS	G/SA UNIT					685			
					7. Surf	ace Location							
		Township			Lot Idn	Feet From	N/S Line	Feet F		E/W Line	County		
N	24	18S		37E	N	693	S		1849	W		Lea	
					8. Proposed E	ottom Hole Loca	tion						
UL - Lot	Section	Township	Range		Lot Idn	Feet From	N/S Line	Feet F	rom	E/W Line	County		
N	24	18S		37E	N	804	S		1716	W		Lea	
					9 Poo	I Information							
HOBBS:GR4	YBURG-SAN AND	RES			3. POU	miorination				31920			
110000,010	(1001000/1171101	1120								0.1020			
						Well Information			ı				
11. Work Type	w Well	12. Well Type OIL		13. 0	Cable/Rotary		14. Lease Type State		15. Ground Level Elevation 3669				
16. Multiple	w well	17. Proposed D	enth	18 5	ormation		19. Contractor		20. Spud Date				
N		600					19. Contractor		11/15/2017				
Depth to Grou	nd water		Distance from nearest fresh				water well			Distance to nearest surface water			
We will be	using a closed-loo	p system in lieu	of lined pits	-									
				2.	. D								
	11 1 0:	0 : 0				ng and Cement I					F (:) T	20	
Type	Hole Size	Casing S			ng Weight/ft	Setting	Depth	Sac	ks of Cement		Estimated TO	OC	
Surf	12.25	9.625			ng Weight/ft 36	Setting 170	Depth 00	Sac	690		0	OC	
				Casi	ng Weight/ft 36 26	Setting 170 600	Depth 00 00	Sac				OC	
Surf	12.25	9.625		Casi	ng Weight/ft 36 26	Setting 170	Depth 00 00	Sac	690		0	OC	
Surf	12.25	9.625		Casi	ng Weight/ft 36 26	Setting 170 600	Depth 00 00	Sac	690		0	OC .	
Surf	12.25	9.625		Casi	ng Weight/ft 36 26 ing/Cement Prog	Setting 170 600	Depth 00 00 00 Comments	Sac	690		0	OC .	
Surf	12.25	9.625		Casi	ng Weight/ft 36 26 ing/Cement Prog	Setting 170 600 ram: Additional 0	Depth 00 00 00 Comments	Sac	690	Manufac	0	OC .	
Surf Prod	12.25 8.75	9.625	Working	Casi Cas	ng Weight/ft 36 26 ing/Cement Prog	Setting 170 600 ram: Additional 0	Depth 00 00 Comments Program	Sac	690		0	DC .	
Surf Prod	12.25 8.75	9.625	Working	Casi Cas 22 Pressure	ng Weight/ft 36 26 ing/Cement Prog	Setting 170 600 ram: Additional 0	Depth 00 00 Comments Program Test Pressure	Sac	690		0	DC	
Surf Prod	12.25 8.75 Type Annular	9.625	Working 50	Casi Cas 22 Pressure 00	ng Weight/ft 36 26 ing/Cement Proc	Setting 170 600 ram: Additional Court Prevention I	Depth 00 00 Comments Program Test Pressure		690	Manufac	0	OC .	
Surf Prod	12.25 8.75 Type Annular certify that the informula belief.	9.625 7	Working 50 ve is true and	Casi Cas 22 Pressure 00 complete	ng Weight/ft 36 26 ing/Cement Prog 2. Proposed Blow to the best of my	Setting 170 600 ram: Additional (Depth 00 00 Comments Program Test Pressure		690 1200	Manufac	0	OC .	
Surf Prod	12.25 8.75 Type Annular certify that the informed belief. cify I have complied	9.625 7	Working 50 ve is true and	Casi Cas 22 Pressure 00 complete	ng Weight/ft 36 26 ing/Cement Prog 2. Proposed Blow to the best of my	Setting 170 600 ram: Additional (Depth 00 00 Comments Program Test Pressure		690 1200	Manufac	0	DC	
Surf Prod	12.25 8.75 Type Annular certify that the informed belief. cify I have complied	9.625 7	Working 50 ve is true and	Casi Cas 22 Pressure 00 complete	ng Weight/ft 36 26 ing/Cement Prog 2. Proposed Blow to the best of my	Setting 170 600 ram: Additional (Depth 00 00 Comments Program Test Pressure		690 1200	Manufac	0	DC	
Surf Prod 23. I hereby of knowledge a I further cert	12.25 8.75 Type Annular certify that the informed belief. cify I have complied	9.625 7	Working 50 ve is true and	Casi Cas 22 Pressure 00 complete	ng Weight/ft 36 26 ing/Cement Prog 2. Proposed Blow to the best of my	Setting 170 600 ram: Additional (Depth 00 00 Comments Program Test Pressure		690 1200	Manufac	0	DC	
Surf Prod 23. I hereby of knowledge at I further cert , if applica Signature:	12.25 8.75 Type Annular certify that the inform belief. cify I have complied ble.	9.625 7	Working 50 /e is true and (A) NMAC	Casi Cas 22 Pressure 00 complete and/or 19	ng Weight/ft 36 26 ing/Cement Prog 2. Proposed Blow to the best of my	Setting 170 600 ram: Additional Cout Prevention I	Depth 00 00 Comments Program Test Pressure 2100	OIL CONS	690 1200	Manufac	0	OC	
Surf Prod 23. I hereby of knowledge a I further cert X, if applica Signature: Printed Name:	12.25 8.75 Type Annular certify that the inform belief. cify I have complied ble. Electronical	9.625 7 mation given abo d with 19.15.14.9	Working 50 /e is true and (A) NMAC	Casi Cas 22 Pressure 00 complete and/or 19	ng Weight/ft 36 26 ing/Cement Prog 2. Proposed Blow to the best of my	Setting 170 600 ram: Additional (Depth 00 00 Comments Program Test Pressure 2100 Paul Kauf	OIL CON	690 1200	Manufac	0	DC	
Surf Prod	Type Annular certify that the inform of belief. cify I have complied ble. Electronical Manager Re	9.625 7 mation given abo d with 19.15.14.9	Working 50 /e is true and (A) NMAC Y MONTGOM	Casi Cas 22 Pressure 00 complete and/or 19	ng Weight/ft 36 26 ing/Cement Prog 2. Proposed Blow to the best of my	Setting 17(600) ram: Additional (rout Prevention I	Depth 00 00 Comments Program Test Pressure 2100 Paul Kaut Geologis	OIL CON	690 1200	Manufac	0 0	DC	

Destroy I.

1822 N. Franch Dr., Hickin, Nill 1824 41

1822 N. Franch Dr., Hickin, Nill 1824 42

Destroy II.

1821 S. Franc S., Armenia Nill 1822 13

Distroy III.

1821 S. Franc S., Armenia Nill 1822 13

Distroy III.

Distroy III.

Distroy III.

1822 N. Francis Sinal, Autor, Nill 1741 67

Phone, (1923) 324 43 78 Fact, (182) 324 43 74

Distroy III.

1822 S. S. Francis Dr., Santo Fr., Nill 1751 67

Phone, (1823) 478-7469 Fact, (1823) 478-748 7

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

WO∦ 170324WL-a (K4)

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Property Code NORTH HOBBS (SA UNIT BEST OF COLORD NO. OF THE HOBBS (SA UNIT B	AFT Number			Poo	Pool Code Pool Name							
OGRID No. OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD. Surface Location Lor lot no. Section N 24 18 SOUTH 37 EAST, N.M.P.M. 683 SOUTH 1849 WEST LEA BOUTH Mole Location If Different from the North South line Feet from the East Wind line County N 24 18 SOUTH 37 EAST, N.M.P.M. 803 SOUTH 1716 WEST LEA BOUTH Mole Location If Different from the North South line Feet from the East Wind line Lor lot no. Section Range Location If Different From Surface County N 24 18 SOUTH 37 EAST, N.M.P.M. 804 SOUTH 1716 WEST LEA Dedicated Acres Location Lor lot no. Section If Different from the North South line Feet from the East Wind line Range Location If Different From Surface Lor lot no. Section If Different from the North South line Feet from the East Wind line Range Location If Different From Surface Range Location If Different Intelligence Intell	Props	ery Code		• •						§		
OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD. Surface Location Surface Location 1 or lot no Section Township Range Lot like Feet from the North South line Feet from the Location If Different From Surface South 1849 WEST LEA Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Lor lot no Section Township Range Lot like Feet from the North South line Feet from the Location If Different From Surface Lor lot no Section Township Range Lot like Feet from the North South line Feet from the East West line Conney Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Lor lot no Section Township Range Lot like Feet from the North South line Feet from the East West line Conney Bottom Hole Location Code Order Na Bod I SOUTH 1716 WEST LEA Dedicated Acres Intellia Consolidation Code Order Na Go allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the Wisson. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION Intelligence the lot of the Incollege and Medical allowable with the surface of the Incollege and Medical allowable will be assigned to this completion in the long and will be a sent the long of the Incollege and Medical allowable will be assigned to this contribution of the Incollege and Medical allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the Wisson. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION Incollege of the Incollege and Medical allowable will be a subject to the Incollege and Medical allowable will be a subject to the Incollege and Medical allowable will be a subject to the Incollege and Medical allowable will be a subject to the Incollege and Medical allowable will be a subject to the Incollege and Medical allowable will be a subject to the Incollege and Medical allowable will be a subject to the Incollege and Medical allowable will be a subject to the Incollege and Medical allowable will be a subject to the Incollege and Medical allowable will be a subject to the Incollege and Medical allowable will be a su				N								
Surface Location Surface Surfac	CORU No.				- *							
Let let no. Section! Township: N 24 18 SOUTH 37 EAST, N.M.P.M. Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Range: Let let no. Section! Township: Range: Let let no. Section! Range: Range: Let let no. Section! Range: Let let no. Section! Range: Range: Let let no. Section! Range: Range: Let let no. Section! Range: Range: Ran	us did			00	OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD.					3669.4		
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Low law as Section Township Runge Lot life Feet from the North Seath line East West line Covery		Fire	000 0 # CO # 00000 0 # 00000 0 # 00000 0 0 0 0 0	pubuh((46)					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		***************************************	
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Lor lot no Section Township Range Lor lide Feet from the North-South fine Feet from the East West line County N 24 16 SOUTH 37 EAST, N.M.P.M. Bod South 1716 WEST LEA Dedicated Acres Location In Interests In the South South South Interests In the South Interests In Interests Interest			-	_	E .	i i		ž.			960	-
Lor let not Section Township Range Lot life Feet from the North South line Feet from the Bush West line Consolidation Code N 24 16 SOUTH 37 EAST, N.M.P.M. 804 SOUTH 1716 WEST LEA Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. Io allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the livision. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 1 Arrely origin the heading the proposed horse in two and complete to the heading the proposed horse in two and complete to the heading the proposed horse in two and complete to the heading the proposed horse in two and complete to the heading the proposed horse in two and complete to the heading the proposed horse in the section to the a square of the a southern produce and and the square of the standard and the square of the square of the standard and the square of the s	N	24	18 SOUTH	37 EAST, N	M.P.M.		693	SOUTH	1849	WES	ST	LEA
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infilit Consolidation Code Order No. John Standard Unit has been approved by the livision. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION John Standard Infility of the Assignment of the Assignme	***************************************			Bottom Ho	le Location	If Dif.	îerent l	From Surfac	E	***************************************	NAME OF THE PARTY	
Deficience Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. Joint or Infill OPERATOR CERTIFICATION James or representation and the proposed by the Privision. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION James or the first of the No. of the	71. or lot so.	Section	Township	Rasse	Lo	t lds Fa	a from the	North South Exc	Feet from the	East W	est line	County
Softon Hole Location New MENCO EST Verify 1837 SURFACE LOCATION New MENCO EST Verify 1837 SURFACE LOCA	N	24	18 SOUTH	37 EAST, N	ири		804"	SOUTH	1716′	WES	ST	LEA
SOTTOM HOLE LOCATION NOT HOLE L	Deficie	i Laces	loist or latitl	Consolidation Code	Onder No.			1		**************************************		manustan area em este este a compositiva de la compositiva della c
SOTTOM HOLE LOCATION NOT HOLE L			Date in the second seco		-							
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION NEW MERCO EAST LINE'S W 103.2078185 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MERCO EAST LINE'S SIGNAL SURFACE LOCATION NEW MERCO EAST LINE'S LI		able wi	ll be assigned to	this completion u	ntil all interest	s have l	been con	solidated or a	non-standard	unit has	been appn	oved by the
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION NEW MEXICO ST V=803187-15 US FT V=8031887-15 US	UVISION.									**************************************	M0000€4078-04000001M000000470-0400-4-4	
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST Y=630387.35 US FT LAT: N 32.7279210 LONG: W 103.2078185 GRID AZ = 300°08'39" GRID AZ = 300°08'39" SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NAL 1983.35 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 ABOUT A ABOU			SATIONS	erena.			Million		0.	PERATOR	CERTIFICA	TION
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST Y=630387.35 US FT LAT: N 32.7279210 LONG: W 103.2078185 GRID AZ = 300°08'39" GRID AZ = 300°08'39" SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NAL 1983.35 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 ABOUT A ABOU			- Tables	<u>a</u> 5			e-fiseMIME		1 kernely cars	Si stas star infor	mateur continued	kerem is true and
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST Y=630387.35 US FT LAT: N 32.7279210 LONG: W 103.2078185 GRID AZ = 300°08'39" GRID AZ = 300°08'39" SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NAL 1983.35 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 ABOUT A ABOU			Manaooo	0,01			Alarma,		compliants:	du best of my dis	owledge and belo	f and that this
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST Y=630387.35 US FT LAT: N 32.7279210 LONG: W 103.2078185 GRID AZ = 300°08'39" GRID AZ = 300°08'39" SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NAL 1983.35 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 ABOUT A ABOU			MANAGE.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			ZAYAA		o gaminano	estilut simus a m	oritoig interest to	unicased marcal
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST Y=630387.35 US FT LAT: N 32.7279210 LONG: W 103.2078185 GRID AZ = 300°08'39" GRID AZ = 300°08'39" SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NAL 1983.35 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 ABOUT A ABOU				\			The same of the sa		Acceptance and all	e land including	क्षेत्र इन्स्ट्राच्याची केवद	tim tole location or
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST Y=630387.35 US FT LAT: N 32.7279210 LONG: W 103.2078185 GRID AZ = 300°08'39" GRID AZ = 300°08'39" SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NAL 1983.35 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 ABOUT A ABOU			1-12/	,			www		pro a city or	o drië this weë z	et tihis komentos pur	times to a construct
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST Y=630387.35 US FT LAT: N 32.7279210 LONG: W 103.2078185 GRID AZ = 300°08'39" GRID AZ = 300°08'39" SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NAL 1983.35 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 ABOUT A ABOU				Approxima			Wisselder		200 AN (1000)	or of such a mine	ralar working in	week or m s
BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST Y=630387.35 US FT LAT: N 32.7279210 LONG: W 103.2078185 GRID AZ = 300°08'39" GRID AZ = 300°08'39" SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NAL 1983.35 SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NEW MEXICO EAST 1773.64 ABOUT A ABOU	een almeteinissees	**********					9		ne deserto y pa	olig Armen	or a compulatory ;	sector ordy
NEW MEXICO EAST NAO 1983 Y=630187.35 US FT X=867458.44 US FT LAT: N 32.7789210 LONG: W 103.2078185 All All All All All All All All All Al			***************************************	XXXXXII III			ond market		beautopa	parent by the dis	· /	_ / . ,
NEW MEXICO EAST NAO 1983 Y=630187.35 US FT X=867458.44 US FT LAT: N 32.7789210 LONG: W 103.2078185 All All All All All All All All All Al			3	-			è			DRIL	/ X//7	nr/05/31/1
NEW MEXICO EAST NAO 1983 Y=630187.35 US FT X=867458.44 US FT LAT: N 32.7789210 LONG: W 103.2078185 All All All All All All All All All Al			Westernish	emonocoupe m			To the same of the			1229	1 1	<u> </u>
NEW MEXICO EAST NAO 1983 Y=630187.35 US FT X=867458.44 US FT LAT: N 32.7789210 LONG: W 103.2078185 All All All All All All All All All Al			8	3			ž		HOR	'11 <i>\</i>	tood	
NEW MEXICO EAST NAO 1983 Y=630187.35 US FT X=867458.44 US FT LAT: N 32.7789210 LONG: W 103.2078185 All All All All All All All All All Al			DATE OF THE PARTY	Dominand of the Contract of th			SAN BEAUTY		7	<u> </u>	1	~
NEW MEXICO EAST NAO 1983 Y=630187.35 US FT X=867458.44 US FT LAT: N 32.7789210 LONG: W 103.2078185 All All All All All All All All All Al			er de	· ·			***************************************		HPCI	1-HO	DC1(11) (ory. Con
NEW MEXICO EAST NAO 1983 Y=630187.35 US FT X=867458.44 US FT LAT: N 32.7789210 LONG: W 103.2078185 All All All All All All All All All Al	delinide ameridential delinide	- announced	uliativaintaiditimi mandassettissaa. us						F-622/A22			0
NEW MEXICO EAST NAO 1983 Y=630187.35 US FT X=867458.44 US FT LAT: N 32.7789210 LONG: W 103.2078185 All All All All All All All All All Al			l serrou	LOSE LOCATION I			ŧ		SUR	VEYOR.6	RTIFICARI	ON .
Y=630397.35 US FT X=867458.44 US FT LAT: N 32.7785210 LONG: W 103.2078185 GRID AZ = 309°06'39" 173.64' SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1983			I NEW	MEDICO EAST						108	RY J A.C	
LAT: N 32.7279210 LONG: W 103.2078185			Y=630	1387.35 US FI					I hereby plat was	cesti (Missi L		Qi shown on this Vacaual surveys
GRID AZ = 309°06'39"			ÛAT: N	¥ 32.7279210 ₩ 103.2078185					made by	fal ill daller	IN LOUDING VINE	Natik that the
173.64' Date of Street Signature and a stock SSIONAL Professional Surveyor 1849' SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1983 YES 50727 73 31 S. FT							2		same u	Ci I		
1716' SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1983 YES 97077 73 U.S. FT. Alou L. Alou L.			1		GRID AZ = 30	9°08'39°	*			MA DCH	\ 7	18
1716' SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1983 Y#65/0277.73 US FT				man mana fama	213.84			distalonisticationis (natitalizationistic)	Date of S			107
1716' SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NAD 1983 Y#65/0277.73 US FT				_//	•		A STATE OF THE STA		Signatun Professio	and scaled	SSIONAL	ATT .
SURFACE LOCATION NEW MEXICO EAST NAU 1983 YMS 30277 73 US FT		171	6, ,	//	1				1,0,0,0			
Y × 6.30277 73. 115. F1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			-2.	5	SURFACE LOC	ATION			No.		0	Λ
+ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		18	49"	Ĭ	NEW MEXICO NAD 1983	EASI S UC CT			07		N// .	1 about
© G LAT.: N 32.7276158			804	33.	X=887593.10	บัริ Fi 16158			یلے ا	my C	11/184	4/24/201

Form APD Comments

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

Permit 237077

PERMIT COMMENTS

Operator Name and Address:	API Number:
OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD [157984]	30-025-43847
PO Box 4294	Well:
Houston, TX 77210	NORTH HOBBS G/SA UNIT #685

Created By Comment Co	Comment Date
-----------------------	--------------

Form APD Conditions

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

Permit 237077

PERMIT CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Operator Name and Address:	API Number:
OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD [157984]	30-025-43847
PO Box 4294	Well:
Houston, TX 77210	NORTH HOBBS G/SA UNIT #685

OCD	Condition
Reviewer	
pkautz	Will require a directional survey with the C-104
pkautz	SURFACE & PRODUCTION CASING - Cement must circulate to surface
pkautz	If cement does not circulate to surface, must run temperature survey or other log to determine top of cement
pkautz	Surface casing must be set 25' below top of Rustler Anhydrite in order to seal off protectable water
pkautz	Only Fresh Water and Air are Valid Drilling Fluids for Surface Casing
pkautz	Operator shall notify appropriate District office when setting conductor pipe.
pkautz	1)- The Operator is to notify NMOCD by sundry (Form C-103) within ten (10) days of the well being spud 2)- Drilling Sundries Form C-103 (Casing and Cement test are to be submitted within 10 days 3)- Completion Reports & Logs are to be submitted within 20 days 4)- Deviation / Directional Drill Survey are to be filed with or prior to C-104
pkautz	It is the operator's responsibility to monitor cancellation dates of approved APDs. APD's are good for 2 years and may be extended for one year. Only one 1 year extension will be granted if submitted by C-103 before expiration date. After expiration date or after a 1 year extension must submit new APD.
pkautz	If an APD expires and if site construction has occurred, site remediation is required.
pkautz	Lost Circulation Must notify OCD Hobbs Office if lost circulation is encountered at 575-370-3186
pkautz	Water flows Must notify OCD Hobbs Office of any water flows in the Salado Formation at 575-370-3186. Report depth and flow rate
pkautz	Stage Tool 1) Must notify OCD Hobbs Office prior to running Stage Tool at 575-370-3186 2) If using Stage Tool on Surface casing, Stage Tool must be set greater than 350' from surface and a minimum of 200 feet above surface shoe. 3) When using a Stage Tool on Intermediate or Production Casing Stage must be a minimum of 50 feet below previous casing shoe.
pkautz	Gas Capture Plan - Operator to Submit Gas Capture Plan form prior spud